
Updated: 06/20/2024

F Orphan Run N/A

RHR Bar Runs

Les Restes Bar Run

Map area: Adopted by: Date adopted:

 Suggested Start location: Bars Included:

Uncle T's Oyster Bar                                                          

1001 St Mary St                                                                                   

Scott, LA 70583

Dodge's Ice House, Cankton                                                                         

Bar 98, Churchpoint                                                                  

Rhonda's Hang Out, Rayne

Miles without Gold Star Bar: 21.12

Gold Star Bar (suggested): Tipsy Cajun

Additional Miles for Gold Star Bar: 10.6

Total Miles Including Gold Star Bar: 31.72
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Turn Road

START at
Uncle T's Oyster Bar, 1001 St. Mary 

St., Scott 70583

Go North on St. Mary St.

in 1.10 mi. Stay on St. Mary St. 1.10 mi.

in 0.30 mi. Go straight on to LA-93 1.40 mi.

in 3.60 mi. Take 2nd exit on Turn-A-Bout to stay on LA-93 5.00 mi.

in 1.30 mi. STOP at Dodge's Ice House 6.30 mi.

Continue north on LA-93 6.30 mi.

in 0.80 mi. Turn left on to LA-761 7.10 mi.

in 2.50 mi. Turn left on to LA-365 / Osage Trail 9.60 mi.

in 2.00 mi. Turn right on to LA-98 / Grand Prairie Hwy 11.60 mi.

in 1.10 mi. STOP at Bar 98 12.70 mi.

Continue west at LA-98 / Grand Prairie Hwy 12.70 mi.

in 7.90 mi. Turn left on to Lama Rd. 20.60 mi.

in 0.50 mi. Turn right on to US-90 / E Texas Ave 21.10 mi.

in 0.02 mi. STOP at Rhonda's Hang Out 21.12 mi.

Turn Road

From Rhonda's go 

east

on US-90 / E Texas Ave

in 6.40 mi. Turn right on to LA-724 / S Fieldspan Rd 6.40 mi.

in 3.70 mi. Take 3rd exit on Round-A-Bout on to LA-342 10.10 mi.

in 0.50 mi. STOP at Tipsy Cajun 10.60 mi.

10.60 mi.

31.72 mi.

Total Gold Star Detour Miles

Total Miles with Gold Star Detour

Les Restes Bar Run

Dist. Total Dist

Gold Star Bar Addition
Dist. Total Dist
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